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Susan Ackerman
Class of ’09 (Institutional)

Jewish Studies Program

Dartmouth College

6221 Hinman Box

Susan.Ackerman@Dartmouth.edu
Dr. Gary Arbino
Class of ’11 (Institutional)

Golden Gate Baptist Theological Sem.

Strawberry Point

Mill Valley, CA  94941

(707) 769-8408 (h) 
(415) 380-1514 (w)

GaryArbino@ggbts.edu
Dr. Bill Arnold
Class of ’09 (Board)

204 North Lexington Ave.


Wilmore, KY40390

(859) 223-8792 

(859) 858-2206 

bill_arnold@asburyseminary.edu
Jeffrey Blakely
Vice President for Publications

1103 Wellesley Road
Class of ’09 (Board)

Madison, WI 53705-2229

jblakely@facstaff.wisc.edu
(608) 238-2227 
Dr. Elizabeth Bloch-Smith
Class of ’09 (Individual)

123 Upland Terrace

Bala Cynwyd, PA  19004

(610) 664-7829 (h)

bloch-smith@msn.com

Jeffrey Chadwick
Class of ’10 ((Institutional)

2134 W. 900 North

Farr West, UT 84404

jrchadwick@byu.edu
(801) 731-3421

Dr. Mark Chavalas
Class of ’09 (Individual)

1725 State Street

Dept. of History

University of Wisconsin – LaCrosse

LaCrosse, WI 54601
608-785-8360
chavalas.mark@uwlax.edu
Dr. Eric Cline

Class of ’10 (Institutional)
Dept. of Classics and Semitics


345 Phillips Hall

George Washington University

801 22nd Street NW

Washington, DC  20052

(202) 994-0316 (o)
 (202) 994-2156 (fax) 
(301) 641-4004 (cell)

ehcline@gwu.edu
Dr. Frank Moore Cross
Honorary Trustee

Harvard Semitic Museum

6 Divinity Avenue, Room 102

Cambridge, MA  02138

(617) 495-5756 (o)

Dr. Jennie Ebeling
Class of ’11 (Individual)

Dept. of Archaeology and Art History

University of Evansville

Evansville, IN  47722

(812) 488-1019 (o) 
(812) 474-4079 (f)

je55@evansville.edu
Dr. Gustave Feissel
CAARI Representative

5895 Mountain Hawk Way 

Santa Rosa, CA 95409

feissel@sonic.net
Nili Fox
Class of ’10 (Institutional)

935 Weninger Circle

Cincinnati, OH 45203-3181

nfox@huc.edu
(513) 569-0261

Sheldon Fox
Treasurer

2303 Churchill Road





Class of ’09 (Board)
Raleigh, NC 27608
(919) 835-2839
sfox@kdicapitalpartners.com
Dr. Ernest Frerichs
Honorary Trustee

229 Medway St., Apt. 209

Providence, RI  02906-5300

(401) 274-9849 (h) 
(401) 351-8866 (o @ Dorot) 
(401) 351-4975 (f)

ernest_frerichs@brown.edu
Dr. Lawrence T.  Geraty
Past-President

Office of the President
Class of ’10 (Board)
La Sierra University

4500 Riverwalk Pkwy.

Riverside, CA  92515

(951) 785-2020 (o) 
(951) 785-2019 (fax)

lgeraty@lasierra.edu

Barry Gittlen
Class of ’09 (Institutional)

Baltimore Hebrew University

5800 Park Heights Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21215-3932

gittlen@bhu.edu
(410) 578-6907 (fax)

Dr Joseph A. Greene
Class of ’11 (Institutional)

Harvard University

Semitic Museum

6 Divinity Ave.

Cambridge, MA 02138

(617) 495-5656

greene5@fas.harvard.edu
Dr. Jimmy Hardin
Class of ’10 (Individual)

Cobb Institute of Archaeology

Mississippi State University

Drawer AR

Mississippi State, MS 39762

(662) 325-3826 (o)  
(662) 325-8690 (fax)

jwh1@ra.msstate.edu

Dr. Timothy Harrison
President

Department of Near and Middle Eastern Civilizations
University of Toronto
4 Bancroft Avenue, 2nd Floor
Toronto, ON, M5S 1C1
CANADA
(416) 531-7768

tim.harrison@utoronto.ca


Michael M. Homan
Co-Vice President for Programs

Department of Theology

Xavier University of LA

1 Drexel Dr. POB 81-A

New Orleans, LA 70125

mhoman@xula.edu
(504) 482-2757

Mrs. Norma Kershaw
Honorary Trustee

25686 Morales

Mission Viejo, CA  92691

(949) 951-5586 (h)
 (949) 951-8047 (fax)

Morag M. Kersel
Co-Vice President for Programs

603427 Road 60

RR#3

Ingersoll, ON N5C 3N6

CANADA

Morag.kersel@utoronto.ca

Dr. Øystein S. LaBianca
Vice President for Archaeological

4075 Lake Chapin Road
Research and Policy (CAP)
Berrien Springs, MI  49103-9654
ACOR Representative
(269) 471-3108 (o) 
(269) 471-3619 (fax) 
(269) 471-1290 (h)

labianca@andrews.edu
Dr. C.C. Lamberg-Karlovsky
Honorary Trustee

Harvard University, Peabody Museum

11 Divinity Avenue

Cambridge, MA  02138

(617) 495-2254 (o)

Dr. George Landes
Honorary Trustee

2521 Bellview Road

Schnecksville, PA  18078

(610) 261-0477 (h)

Mr. P. E. MacAllister
Chairman of the Board
7515 East 30th Street, P. O. Box 1941
Life Trustee

Indianapolis, IN  46206

(317) 545-2151 (o)  
(317) 543-0304 (fax) 
(239) 597-4389 (FL)

pemac@macallister.com

Dr. Carol Meyers
Class of ’11 (Institutional)

Department of Religion

Duke University

P. O. Box 90964

Durham, NC  27708-0964

(919) 489-1746 (o) 
 (919) 660-3530 (fax)   

(919) 489-1746 (h)

carol@acpub.duke.edu

Dr. Eric Meyers
Past President


Department of Religion
Class of ’10 (Institutional)
Duke University

P. O. Box 90964

Durham, NC  27708-0964

(919) 660-3517 (o)  
(919) 660-3530 (fax)  
(919) 489-1746 (h)

emc@duke.edu

Mrs. Elizabeth Moynihan
Honorary Trustee

65 Central Park West, Apt. 2D

New York, NY  10023
Robert Mullins
Class of ’10 (Individual)

585 E. Bonita Ave. #F

San Dimas, CA 91773

robertalanmullins@hotmail.com
Dr. Beth Alpert Nakhai
Class of ’11 (Individual)

Arizona Center for Judaic Studies

University of Arizona

845 N. Park Ave., Suite 420

PO Box 210158B

Tucson, AZ  85721-0158B

(520) 626-5762 (o) 
(520) 626-5707 (fax)

bnakhai@u.arizona.edu

Mr. Orlyn Nelson
Class of ’11 (Board)

27 Nashua St. 

Leominster, MA 01453

(978) 840-5755 (o) 
(978) 389-2687 (fax) 
(617) 839-8475 (c)

orly.nelson@quebecorworld.com

Dr. Kevin O’Connell
Honorary Trustee

The Jesuit Center

PO Box 212074

Amman 11121 

 JORDAN

011-962-64-614190 (h) 
011-962-64-614190 (o)

kgoc@nets.com.jo

Dr. Suzanne Richard
Class of ’11 (Institution)

250 Stonegate Dr.

Erie, PA 16505

(814) 835-4360 (h)

(814) 871-5605 (w)

richard@gannon.edu
Dr. Austin Ritterspach
Class of ’09 (Board)

4146 N. Meridian

Indianapolis, IN  46208
(317) 924-4661(h) 
(317) 924-2962 (fax)

aritterspach@aol.com
Dr. B. W. Ruffner
Class of ’09 (Board)



3021 E. Brow Road


Signal Mountain, TN  37377

(423) 886-3743 (h) 
(423) 778-2933 (w) 
(423) 778-2934 (f) 
(423) 595-3743 (cell)

BWRuffner@netscape.net
Dr. Tammi Schneider
Vice President for Membership


Claremont Graduate University

831 N. Dartmouth Avenue

Claremont, CA  91711

(909) 621-8000x3217 (o)
(909) 625-2814 (h)
(909) 621-8390 (f)

tammi.schneider@cgu.edu

Glenn M. Schwartz
AIA Representative

Department of Near Eastern Studies

Johns Hopkins University

Baltimore, MD 21218

 (410) 234-3870

Schwartz@jhu.edu
Dr. Joe Seger
Class of ’11 (Board)

Cobb Institute of Archaeology


Mississippi State University

Drawer AR

Mississippi State,  MS 39762

(662) 325-3826 (o)  
(662) 325-8690 (fax)  
(662) 323-3458 (h)

jds1@ra.msstate.edu

Dr. Susan Sheridan
Class of ’09 (Individual)

Department of Anthropology, 611 Flanner Hall

University of Notre Dame

Notre Dame, IN  46556

(574) 631-7670 (w) 
(574) 631-5760 (fax)

sheridan.5@nd.edu

Mrs. Lydie Shufro
Honorary Trustee
885 Park Avenue, Apt. 14B

New York, NY  10021

(212) 439-1613 (h) (212) 737-4984 (fax)

lshufro@pipeline.com

Dr. James F. Strange
Secretary

Dept. of Religious Studies

Univ. of South Florida

4202 E. Fowler Ave.

Tampa, FL 33620

(813) 985-3389 (h) 
(813) 974-1859 (o)
 (813) 974-1853 (fax)

strange@chuma.cas.usf.edu

Mr. Gough W. Thompson, Jr.
Honorary Trustee

PO Box 7262

Rancho Sante Fe, CA  92067

(619) 742-1590 (o) 
(858) 756-1465 (fax)

Dr. Andrew Vaughn
Executive Director  
375 Dunham Point Road                                                                            (until December 2011)
Deer Isle, ME  04627

(207) 348-6667 (h)

(617) 353-6574 (w)

(617) 353-6570 (w)
asored@bu.edu
Dr. Edward Wright
AIAR Representative

Arizona Center for Judaic Studies

University of Arizona

Marshall 420

Tucson, AZ 85721

(520) 626-5758

edwright@email.arizona.edu
K. Lawson Younger, Jr.                                                              
Class of ’10 (Individual)

Trinity International University

2065 Half Day Rd.

Deerfield, IL 60015

lyounger@trin.edu
(847) 362-7385

Dr. Randall Younker
Class of ’09 (Institutional)

Andrews University

Institute of Archaeology

Berrien Springs, MI  49104

(269) 471-1704 (h)
 (269) 471-3273 (o) 
(269) 471-3619 (fax)

younker@andrews.edu
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